
 
 

 

Midwest Meet of Champions 

Team Ohio – Staff 

 

Management: 

Name Contact Information 

Jon Agriesti – Team Ohio Director (Hilliard Bradley) jonathan_agriesti@hboe.org – 614.439.7010 

Dave Pavlansky – Team Ohio Manager (Boardman) dave.pavlansky@hotmail.com – 330.921.9583 

 

Coach Staff: 

Boys Coaches Girls Coaches 

Willie Smith – Head Coach (short sprints) 

wsmitty22@yahoo.com 

216.254.3177 (Beachwood) 

Lori Robinson – Head Coach (Hurdles) 

lcrobins@marysville.k12.oh.us 

740.297.1127  (Marysville) 

Mike Fernandez – Hurdles  (Huber Heights Wayne) 

mferngin89@aol.com 

937-416-3837 

Carmen Banks-Priester – Long Sprints (John Hay) 

carmen.l.banks@cmsdnet.net 

216.324.2985 

Desi Stewart – High Jump (Cleveland Hts) 

desistewart27@hotmail.com 

216-256-9685 

Matt Paxton – Long Jump (Unioto) 

coachpaxton@gmail.com 

740.253.8297 

Jim Smith – Pole Vault (Hilliard Davdison) 

jima_smith@hboe.org 

614.309.8736 

Rick Mack – Distance (Midpark) 

rmack@berea.k12.oh.us 

440.665.4034 

Jim Findlay – Throws (Huber Heights Wayne) 

jimfindlay1@gmail.com 

937.902.3437 

Eileen Grosse – Throws (Wilmington) 

oohgrosse@msn.com 

937.239.7771 

Jeff Howard – Mid Distance (Woodridge) 

mchoward@aol.com 

330.608.1041 

Debbie Pomeroy – Distance (Loveland) 

pomerode1003@hotmail.com 

513.207.4051 

Matt Paxton – Long Jump (Unioto) 

coachpaxton@gmail.com 

740.253.8297 

Tara Gruskiewicz – Short Sprints (Brecksville-Broadview) 

tagruski@yahoo.com 

440.823.3397 

Rich Jones – Long Sprints (Bishop Hartley) 

rjones@cdeducation.org 

614.352.1073 

Terry Wasson – Pole Vault (Huber Heights Wayne) 

tdwas@aol.com 

937.238.1410 

Jeremy Midei – Distance (Bellaire St. John’s) 

irishxc@comcast.com 

304.281.6625 

Lori Baldwin – High Jump (Columbus School for Girls) 

srbaldwin@roadrunner.com 

740.704.1358 

 


